

**GR 2750 of 2020(2471 of 2022)**

*Order dated:- 01/07/2023*

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.  
Accused on C/b are absent by petition.  
Ld advocate on behalf of accused filed a petition  
and prayed for supply of copy of petition filed by  
de facto complainant.  
Complainant also filed hajira.

**Hence the case is adjourned today .**

To 07/08/2023 for hearing of petition.

*Dict.. & Corr. by me.*

Sd/-

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman