

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code - WB1481

G.R. Case No. - 2750/2020

Order dated : 11.10.2023

Today the date is fixed for hearing of petition filed u/s 173 (8).

Both parties are present.

Ld.Counsel for the defacto complainant submits through Ld.APP that incomplete investigation has been conducted by police and prays for further investigation for ends of justice.

Heard and considered.

Perused the case record, CD, certified copy of Order dtd. 22.08.2023 of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and copies of judgment in support.

After careful scrutiny, I am of the opinion that prayer for further investigation is to be allowed.

Hence, IO ASI Haritaran Ghosh is directed to conduct further investigation of this case and to submit the report at the earliest without causing any delay. If it is found that the concerned IO has been transferred from the PS then O/C Kulti PS is directed to delegate a competent subordinate officer for further investigation.

Let, a copy of this order be forwarded to O/C Kulti PS for strict and speedy compliance.BCII to do needful.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 08/11/2023 for report from IO.

D & C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate,5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman

